
LEARNING UPDATE - 5

Friday, 25 February, 2022

Working so that our students feel they are known, understood, valued and learning.

Dear Parents / Carers,

Under the amended public health orders, there will be an end to cohorting from this coming Monday, 28th

February. This means the division of students in certain areas during recess and lunch will cease. Students will

now also move to their classes at the same time between lessons. All students will enter school via main school

pedestrian gate.

Masks will no longer be mandatory for staff or students in secondary schools. Students and staff of course may

choose to continue wearing masks.

Breakfast Club is Back

This week we reintroduced breakfast for our students on Tuesday and Thursday mornings. All students are

welcome. This is possible as a result of the generosity of a number of our staff. Our students seemed very

happy with this decision this week.

Reminder - please make sure you have ordered a school blazer for your child for the start of Term 2.



Open Afternoon

On Wednesday, 9th March, we are inviting prospective students and families

into our school to see our great facilities and learn more about St Clare’s in

2022 and 2023.

Reminder

Friday, 4th March is a Staff Development Day. There will be no lessons or supervision on this day.

Supportive Resources

There is a free webinar available to parents / carers in Western Sydney aimed to help parents connect with

young people about their mental health. Please have a look at this link for further information. You are

welcome to contact our School Counsellor, Lauren Luthra if you have any questions about this event and how it

may be of assistance. Lauren can be contacted on our school phone number 02 9830 2400.

All parents/carers are encouraged to monitor their

children’s screen time and screen topics. The E

Commissioner website has lots of information and tools

to support parents/carers in the supervision of online

activity. Please have a look at the helpful website HERE.

Our young people need help in navigating the Internet

and capacity to talk to anyone at any time.

Now that students have settled into Term 1 2022, please Contact Us
if you have any concerns about how your child is learning. Emailing is

a great way to make contact and start a conversation to ensure your

child is making progress in developing their key key skills.

https://www.eventbrite.com.au/e/western-sydney-parentcarer-webinar-communicating-with-my-young-person-registration-244738999937?aff=ebdsoporgprofile
https://www.esafety.gov.au/parents


STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS

ROLE NAME Email Address
Teaching

Areas

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal Ms Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au

Head of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Head of Wellbeing Ms Nikki Valleri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE

Leader of Learning Diversity Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Rachel Watts rwatts@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Leader of Learning Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Learning Ms Widad Thalji wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 4 Mr Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 5 Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Wellbeing Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Leader of Orientation, Accreditation
and Development

Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

House Mentor - Benedict House Ms Natalie Maxwell jschembri8@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

House Mentor - Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

House Mentor - Kolbe House Mr Jeremy Tuano nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

House Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Joshua Schembri jtuano1@parra.catholic.edu.au English



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Katherine ALFAFARA kalfafara3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Desire BARLOW dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mary BULLEN mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Tom CALLAN tcallan@parra.catholic.edu.au

Michelle CAMILLERI mcamilleri23@parra.catholic.edu.au

Alyson CEFAI asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jordan CHAMBERS jchambers2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Patrice CORDELL psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Paul CROSS pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au

Colin EDMONDSON cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke EISENHUTH leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke ELLIOTT lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victor FENECH vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Samantha FRESCO sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mark GALLEGO mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Melanie HALL mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lara HEWITSON lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Briannon HORNE bhorne4@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sally JONES sjones26@parra.catholic.edu.au

Karlie KILLEEN kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Andy KUSWARA akuswara1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Fiona LOPES flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lauren MAGGIO lmaggio@parra.catholic.edu.au

Rhiannon MARSH rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Carly MARSHALL cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sarah MATULEWICZ smatulewicz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Nadine MCARDLE nmcardle@parra.catholic.edu.au

William MELEVO wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Natalie ROBERTSON nrobertson3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sharon ROGERS srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au

Pearl SANBER psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dianne SANTOS dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Claudia STAFRACE cstafrace3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sara SUNDSTROM ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au

Michelle THOMPSON mthompson23@parra.catholic.edu.au

Amanda WATTON awatton@parra.catholic.edu.au

Breana WICK bwick1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Heather WOOD hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au


